

Gunnar Olson Public Affairs Manager Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority golson@ridedart.com 515-283-5008

Contact

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Thursday, December 19, 2013

Route 11 returns to regular route over Grand Avenue bridge on Monday

DART Route 11 between downtown Des Moines and Valley Junction in West Des Moines will return to regular route on Monday following the reopening of all five lanes of the Grand Avenue bridge at 63rd Street.

New schedules for Route 11, now with an earlier departure time on the first trip of the morning, are available on buses, at DART Central Station and online at www.ridedart.com.

The Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority is the public transportation provider that serves Polk County. DART operates a family of transportation services that makes getting around the Greater Des Moines area easier and more convenient. For more information about DART services, schedules, route changes, or directions to the nearest DART stop, visit the website at www.ridedart.com or call 515-283-8100. The MyDART Trip Planner BETA is now available at www.ridedart.com.